Hall of the House of Representatives

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Joint Resolution No. 1012

AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION TO AMEND TERM LIMITS FOR MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.

Amendment No. 1 to House Joint Resolution 1012

Amend House Joint Resolution No. 1012 as originally introduced:

Remove Representative Vaught as the lead sponsor of the bill

AND

Add Representative Warren as the lead sponsor of the bill

AND

Add Representatives Vaught, M. Gray as cosponsors of the bill

AND

Page 1, delete the title in its entirety and substitute the following:
"AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON SHALL NOT
SERVE MORE THAN TWELVE (12) YEARS AS A MEMBER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
AND NOT MORE THAN TWELVE (12) YEARS AS A MEMBER OF THE SENATE, BUT SHALL IN
NO EVENT SERVE MORE THAN FOURTEEN (14) YEARS AS A MEMBER OF THE GENERAL
ASSEMBLY."

AND

Page 1, delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute the following: "AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION RESTORING ARKANSAS TERM LIMITS."

AND

Page 2, line 11, delete "sixteen (16)" and substitute "sixteen (16) fourteen (14)"

AND



Page 2, line 16, delete "sixteenth" and substitute "sixteenth fourteenth"

AND

Immediately following SECTION 1 of the joint resolution, add an additional section to read as follows:

"SECTION 2. APPLICATION OF AMENDMENT. This amendment shall not cut short or invalidate a term for which a member of the House of Representatives or Senate was elected at the 2020 general election."

AND

Page 2, line 35, delete "Sixteen (16)" and substitute "Fourteen (14)"

AND

Appropriately renumber the remaining sections of the joint resolution

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Vaught	
MBM/KFW - 03-11-2019 16:06:02	
MBM166	Chief Clerk